
Noorte heitjate seeriavõistlus, I etapp 
09.05.2015, Tallinn 

Audentese staadion 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Jander Heil 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 17.09 
 17.09 x 16.57 16.99 16.53 x 
2. Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 15.06 
 14.50 x 14.85 15.06 14.74 x 
3. Jaanus Kiisk 23.04.1996 SK Altius 14.32 
 13.44 13.93 x x 14.32 x 
4. Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 12.13 
 12.13 x x x x x 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 KJK Visa 13.56 
 13.32 13.56 x x x x  
2. Oskar Pihlak 27.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.51 
 x 11.49 x 12.47 13.51 x  
3. Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 12.38 
 12.11 x x x 12.38 11.57 
4. Rain Tasane 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 10.49 
 9.52 8.86 10.49 
5. Sander Neering 27.09.1998 KJS Sakala NM 
 x x x  
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 14.54 
 13.12 x x x 14.54 x  
2. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 11.47 
 11.09 11.46 11.47 
3. Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 11.11 
 10.46 10.32 11.11 
4. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 10.88 
 10.20 10.88 10.58 
5. Egert Sekk 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 10.51 
 09.94 10.51 x 
6. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 10.26 
 09.95 10.09 10.26 
7. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 10.20 
 10.02 10.20 10.17  
8. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 07.90 
 
MJ kettaheide1,75kg 
1. Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 48.32 
 46.96 45.73 48.32 48.10 47.60 46.98 
2. Jander Heil 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 47.54 
 46.70 47.54 x x x 47.11 
3. Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 43.59 
 x 42.67 41.96 42.33 41.50 43.59 
4. Mark K. Emmerich 26.08.1997 Ind. 33.28 
 x 33.28 - 
 
PA kettaheide1,5kg 
1. Ruslan Degtjar 07.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 48.10 
 45.47 47.04 x x 48.10 45.68 
2. Tanel Saatman 17.01.1998 KJK Vike 39.29 
 39.29 38.62 x x x 38.27 
3. Rain Tasane 08.02.1999 Audentese SK 25.66 
 24.80 25.66 x 
4. Aleksandr Savitski 07.03.1999 Tallinna SS. Kalev NM 
 x x x 
 



PB kettaheide 1kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 48.26 
 46.04 x x x 47.03 48.26 
2. Roman Kovaljov 30.08.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 40.59 
 40.59 x 38.27 x x x 
3. Reimo Lepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 38.33 
 38.33 36.67 37.68 35.26 36.09 36.09  
4. Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 38.09 
 x 32.87 38.09 
5. Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Ind. 36.58 
 32.65 32.75 36.58 
6. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 35.60 
 35.60 28.80 29.29 
7. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 33.91 
 33.05 33.63 33.91 
8. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 32.68 
 32.68 29.96 x  
9. Uku Roio 09.01.2000 Audentese SK 31.31 
 29.11 30.86 31.31  
10. Egert Sekk 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 27.70 
 x 27.70 x 
11. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 19.50 
 19.50 19.43 15.17  
 
MJ odavise 800g 
1. Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 58.84 
 58.84 57.23 55.30 x x x 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1. Siim Tolmusk 18.07.1996 KJK Harta 64.74 
 x 56.78 x x 57.34 64.74 
2. Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 59.19 
 x 53.10 59.19 56.48 x x  
3. Andres Alla 19.05.1996 KJK Vike 56.93 
 54.50 56.93 53.32 54.83 54.90 53.61  
4. Jan-Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 KJK Kose 2000 43.28 
 43.28 42.80 x 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1. Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 55.27 
 x x 50.25 x 55.27 x 
2. Ivar Käsper (PoisidB) 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 54.56 
 50.82 53.33 54.25 52.68 54.56 x 
3. Kristjan Tafenau (Poisid B) 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 50.64 
 50.64 45.87 43.16 x  
4. Kristjan Maasik 26.08.1998 Audentese SK 50.24 
 50.24 x 48.59 x x 45.51 
5. Sander Õunapuu (Poisid B) 20.03.1999 Ind. 44.44 
 44.44 x x 
6. Johannes Ek 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 24.60 
 x 24.60 x 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1. Steven Salmistu 08.01.2001 Ind. 39.31 
 37.92 39.31 37.69 
2. Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 36.71 
 35.35 35.65 36.71  
3. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 35.50 
 32.50 35.50 x 
4. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Niidupargi SK 34.58 
 33.01 32.76 34.58 
5. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 34.10 
 34.10 x x 



6. Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 28.10  
 28.10 x x  
7. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 24.70 
 24.70 20.56 x  
8. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK NM 
 x x x  
9. Sven Nuutman 04.04.1994 Audentese SK NM 
 x x x x x x  
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.61 
 11.41 12.61 12.56 12.56 12.56 12.08 
2. Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10.93 
 10.93 10.76 x x x 10.64 
3. Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 10.80 
 10.27 9.88 10.74 10.02 10.45 10.80 
4. Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 9.71 
 9.65 x 9.71 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 14.06 
 13.03 12.84 12.94 13.38 13.86 14.06 
2. Madli Rahuvarm 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 13.97 
 12.60 13.97 x x 13.48 13.72 
3. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10.66 
 9.74 9.76 10.66 
4. Katariina Idla 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 10.11 
 10.10 10.11 9.87 
5. Lisette Sirel 11.05.1999 KJK Kose 2000 10.11 
 x 9.97 10.11 
6. Pärl Eelma 18.08. 1998 Audentese SK 9.31 
 8.61 9.31 8.78 
7. Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 7.39 
 7.20 7.32 7.39 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Lisa Lannusalu 03.01.2000 KJK Vike 14.82 
 14.27 13.89 12.86 14.09 14.42 14.82 
2. Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 11.99 
 x 11.26 11.56 x 11.99 x 
3. Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 11.19 
 10.21 10.14 11.19 x 10.19 10.49 
4. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 10.40 
 10.13 9.76 10.40 
5. Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Ind. 8.41 
 7.94 8.41 7.93 
6. Anna Kriger 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 7.48 
 7.48 7.48 7.32  
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1. Karina Baumverk 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 40.97 
 x 40.97 40.09 x 38. 99 39.69 
2. Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 37.60 
 x x 36.93 37.60 32.04 36.97 
3. Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 36.02 
 36.02 x x 34.03 x x 
4. Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentes SK 29.61 
 29.61 x x 
5. Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 26.76 
  26.76 x x 
v.a Maarja Helm 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 47.88 
 47.20 x 45.02 47.35 46.75 47.88 
 



 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.09.1998 Audentese SK 39.85 
 39.85 x x 36.30 37.89 x 
2. Madli Rahuvarm 05.05.1998 KJK Haapsalu 38.96 
 x 37.21 x 38.96 x 37.42 
3. Mari Lutšihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK 31.93 
 27.81 x 29.70 29.28 31.93 26.34 
4. Katariina Idla 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 25.80 
 23.83 x 25.80 
5. Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 23.90 
 x x 23.90 
6. Rael Kalda 16.05.1998 Audentes SK 21.81 
 x 21.81 x 
7. Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentes SK 17.17 
 x 17.17 x 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 37.03 
 35.18 37.03 x x x 35.02 
2. Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 36.49 
 x 35.24 36.49 x x 35.21 
3. Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Ind. 22.86 
 x 22.86 
4 Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 16.76 
 x x 16.76 
5. Anna Krieger 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 15.60 
 x 15.60 x 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1. Mirell Luik 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 47.26 
 47.26 x x x x 41.00 
2. Margot Meri 30.04.1996 SK Maret Sport 35.30 
 x 33.92 33.12 32.80 34.60 35.30 
3. Kriss-Marie Ploompuu 30.06.1007 Ind. 34.65 
 31.99 31.75 32.99 x 34.23 34.65 
4. Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 27.74 
 25.73 26.84 27.74 
va Gerli Israel 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 42.78 
 40.11 37.67 42.78 39.60 38.48 x 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1. Hanna-Kristiina Karu 06.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 34.69 
 32.83 32.69 x 34.69 x 33.60 
2. Lisette Sirel 11.05.1999 KJK Kose 2000 30.00 
 x 27.46 28.12 30.00 x 27.04 
3. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 29.23 
 29.23 x - - - - 
4. Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 28.82 
 - 28.03 28.82 28.36 x x 
5. Eeva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 14.77 
 14.77 12.26 13.01 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1. Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret Sport 46.17 
 35.79 x 42.10 37.70 x 46.17 
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 41.48 
 34.74 41.48 39. 60 38.94 x 40.36 
3. Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 25.87 
 25.87 25.83 24.20 
4. Anna Krieger 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 18.62 
 17.83 x 18.62 



 
 
Paigalt kaugushüpe 
1. Valeria Radajeva 2.15 2.22 2.21 2.23 2.23 2.18 
2. Vladislava Oleinik 1.99 2.12 2.13 2.20 2.23 2.17 
3. Madli Rahuvarm 2.15 2.15 2.21 2.14 - - 
4. Karina Baumverk 2.06 - - - - - 
5. Ksenia Oleinik 1.86 1.89 1.97 1.89 1.94 - 
 
 
 

TTÜ staadionil 
 
M vasaraheide 7kg 
v.a Genro Paas 05.05.1979 Ind. 61.55 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1. Georg Kaspar Räni 12.05.1997 Ind. 62.65 
 62.65 x 
2. Jaan Kiisk 23.04.1996 Ind. 48.93 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Ind. 60.80 
 x x x x x 60.80 
2. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 SK Altius 51.65 
 51.09 51.65 x x 49.50 50.63 
3. Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Margus Igga 38.06 
 x 36.49 x 32.00 38.06 x 
4. Sivert Kaljula 12.11.1997 Ind. 36.33 
 36.33 34.34 x 33.23 33.65 31.14  
5. Mark K. Emmerich 26.08.1997 J.Toimet 35.73 
 32.81 35.38 34.66 x x 35.73  
 
PB vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Brätten Järvik 20.01.2000 SK Altius 55.01 
 51.24 55.01 50.74 x x 51.29 
3. Herman Mõlder 16.01.2000 SK Altius 51.59 
 x x 46.77 48.84 47.62 51.59 
4. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Ind. 50.46 
 x 49.10 x 48.04 50.46 x 
5. Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Ind. 42.78 
 x x 42.78 41.71 x 42.13 
6. Christjan Erala 07.06.2000 SK Altius 41.62 
 x 37.53 x 39.85 39.88 41.62 
7. Elmar Roolaht 02.01.2000 SK Altius 40.90 
 x x x x x 40.90  
8. Uku Roio 09.01.2000 Ind. 40.21 
 x x 40.21 x 
 
N vasaraheide 4kg 
v.a Maris Rõngelep 17.03.1984 Audentese SK 59.24 
 59.24 58.97 56.34 x x - 
v.a Ellina Anissimova 07.06.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 56.94 
 56.09 x 53.25 53.15 53.19 56.94 
v.a Lilian Sepp 19.12.1967 Audentese SK 37.52 
 35.87 x 37.52 x x x 
2kg 
v.a Helvi Erikson 02.11.1939 Ind. 36.76 
 36.76 34.23 x 33.64 34.36 34.92 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 49.90 
 x x 49.90 47.49 49.69 49.01 



 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Rael Kalda 16.05.1998 Audentese SK 52.83 
 52.83 49.48 44.65 x x 47.01 
2. Kirke Timmusk 11.04.1998 Ind. 40.40 
 x x 40.40 37.04 36.58 x 
3. Mari Lutšihhin 1998 Niidupargi KJK 38.55 
 35.16 x 38.55 x x x 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 44.59 
 x 34.16 41.98 42.98 44.17 44.59 
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 41.47 
 36.52 x x x x 41.47 
 


